Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited

Regd. Office: 324,, 3rd Floor, Mastermuind IV, Royal Palms, AArey Milk Colony, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400065

Tel. 022-28782599 email: pragya.realty@rediffmail.com CIN: U45400MH2007PTC172751

To,

Lloyds Enterprises Limited (formerly known as Shree Global Tradefin Limited)

A2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400013

<u>Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure made under Regulation 29(2) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011, regarding disposal of 2,54,49,571 (Two Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy One) only Equity Shares of Lloyds Enterprises Limited through "Open Market" for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited

Madangopal Jalan

Director

DIN: 00189946

Place: Mumbai Date: 28.05.2024

Encl.: a/a

Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited

Regd. Office: 324,, 3rd Floor, Mastermuind IV, Royal Palms, AArey Milk Colony, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400065

Tel. 022-28782599 email: pragya.realty@rediffmail.com CIN: U45400MH2007PTC172751

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company ("TC")	Lloyds Enterprises Limited (formerly known as Shree Global Tradefin Limited)
Name(s) of the acquirer and	Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited
Persons Acting in Concert	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): NA
("PAC") with the acquirer	
Whether the acquirer	No
belongs to	
Promoter/Promoter group	
Name(s) of the Stock	BSE Limited
Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	

Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total Diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,51,43,418	5.91	5.91	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying / voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,51,43,418	5.91	5.91	



Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited

Regd. Office: 324,, 3rd Floor, Mastermuind IV, Royal Palms, AArey Milk Colony, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400065

Tel. 022-28782599 email: pragya.realty@rediffmail.com_CIN: U45400MH2007PTC172751

Details of a sociaities / Colo				
Details of acquisition / Sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/Sold	2,54,49,571	2.00	2.00	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	_	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	E .	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,54,49,571	2.00	2.00	

After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	4,96,93,847	3.91	3.91
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	<u>-</u>
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,96,93,847	3.91	3.91



Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited

Regd. Office: 324. 3rd Floor, Mastermuind IV, Royal Palms, AArey Milk Colony, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400065 Tel. 022-28782599 email: pragya.realty@rediffmail.com CIN: U45400MH2007PTC172751

Mode of sale (e.g.: open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	24 th May, 2024
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale.	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale.	Rs. 1,27,21,26,621 represents 1,27,21,26,621 shares of Rs. 1/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	Rs. 1,27,21,26,621 represents 1,27,21,26,621 shares of Rs. 1/- each.

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquiren / seller / Authorised Signatory

Madangopal Jalan

Director

DIN: 00189946

Place: Mumbai

Date: 28th May, 2024